CHANGE ORDER NO. 1

owner: Lake County Public Works Department Date 03-19-2024
Project _Rollins / Wilson 42" Transmission Sewer Lining

Owner's Contract No. PW# 2014.098 Contractor Insituform Technologies USA, LLC
Date of Contract Start 04-26-2021 $ 371,084.00

You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents. Description:
See attached Exhibit A and related documents.

Reason for Change Order:
Adjustments and revisions made to product specifications to include epoxy protective coating over geopolymer lining.

CONTRACT PRICE CONTRACT TIMES (Calendar Days)
To substantial To final
completion completion
Original: $ 371,084.00 Original: 63 77
Previous Change Orders: $-0- Previous Change Orders: -0- 0
This Change Order: $.185,000.00 This Change Order: 1144 1161
Contract Price with all
approved Change Orders: $.556,084.00 Total of all approved
Change Orders: 1207 1238

Original Completion Date: 06-28-2021 07-12-2021

Revised Completion Date: 08-15-2024 09-15-2024

The Contractor agrees that this Change Order includes any and all costs associated with or resulting from the change(s) ordered
herein, including all impact, delays, and acceleration costs. Other than the dollar amount and time allowance listed above, there shall
be no further time or dollar compensation as a result of this Change Order.

THIS DOCUMENT SHALL BECOME AN AMENDMENT TO THE CONTRACT AND ALL
STIPULATIONS AND COVENANTS OF THE CONTRACT SHALL APPLY HERETO.

PROPOSED:
By: :\j {—(—<,Q March 27, 2024
Contractor (Authorized Signature) Patrizia H. Sordillo Date
Contracting & Attesting Officer
RECOMMENDED:
By:
Engineer (Authorized Sig.) (Brittany Sloan, Engineering Supervisor) Date
APPROVED:
By:
Owner (Authorized Signature) (Austin McFarlane, Director) Date

NOTE: OWNER is required to complete a Change Order Authorization form if change decrease or increase is for $10,000 or more,
or time of completion is 30 days or more.

CO-1






